Contents
Features............................................................ 1
Block Diagram .................................................. 1
Applications ...................................................... 1
Selection Guide................................................. 2
Pin Assignment ................................................. 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings............................... 3
Electrical Characteristics ................................... 3

by a pull-up resistance (approx. 0.5MW) inside the IC.
The diode inside the IC is a parasitic diode.
Figure 1. Block Diagram
External Transistor Type Voltage Regulators
S-816 Series Rev.3.0
2 Seiko Instruments Inc.
n Selection Guide
1. Product Name
  S - 816A XX A MC - XXX - T2
Tape Specifications
Product Name Abbreviation
Package Name Abbreviation
Output Voltage x 10
2. Product List (As of May 28, 1998)
Output Voltage (V) SOT-23-5 Output Voltage (V) SOT-23-5
2.5V±2.0% S-816A25AMC-BAA-T2 4.3V±2.0% -
2.6V±2.0% - 4.4V±2.0% -
2.7V±2.0% - 4.5V±2.0% -
2.8V±2.0% - 4.6V±2.0% -
2.9V±2.0% - 4.7V±2.0% -
3.0V±2.0% S-816A30AMC-BAF-T2 4.8V±2.0% -
3.1V±2.0% - 4.9V±2.0% -
3.2V±2.0% - 5.0V±2.0% S-816A50AMC-BAZ-T2
3.3V±2.0% S-816A33AMC-BAI-T2 5.1V±2.0% -
3.4V±2.0% - 5.2V±2.0% -
3.5V±2.0% - 5.3V±2.0% -
3.6V±2.0% - 5.4V±2.0% -
3.7V±2.0% S-816A37AMC-BAM-T2 5.5V±2.0% -
3.8V±2.0% - 5.6V±2.0% -
3.9V±2.0% - 5.7V±2.0% -
4.0V±2.0% S-816A40AMC-BAP-T2 5.8V±2.0% -
4.1V±2.0% - 5.9V±2.0% -
4.2V±2.0% - 6.0V±2.0% -
  Please contact the SII Sales Department regarding the availability of samples.
n Pin Assignment

2.92
2.94
2.96
2.98
3.00
3.02
3.04
3.06
3.08
3.10
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100
Ta(°C )
VO UT
(V)
Ta-VO UT
S-816A50AMC (VIN=6V,Iout=50m A)
4.90
4.92
4.94
4.96